FPSC To:	Mr. Mike Smith	x	From: Records F.	ax Server	11-21	L-00 2:28pm	p. 2 of 5	
	k t		RIGINA		DS 920	NOV PECC	JATE 3. <mark>7. 2000</mark> 3. 1. 2000	
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION								
	Public Ser Telephone issued to for violat F.A.C., Re	n re: Cancellation by Florida ublic Service Commission of Pay elephone Certificate No. 5541 ssued to Evercom Systems, Inc. or violation of Rule 25-4.0161, .A.C., Regulatory Assessment ees; Telecommunications ompanies.			DOCKET NO. 001023-TC Gettlement			
	Public Se. Telephone issued to Communica Rule 25-4 Regulator	ncellation by rvice Commiss Certificate I Terry Alan H 11 for violat .0161, F.A.C. Y Assessment nications Com	ion of Pay No. 5512 all d/b/a ion of Fees; •	ORDER N	NO. 001027-1 10. PSC-00-22 November 21	202-AS-TC		T.
APP CAF The following Commissioners participated in the disposition of J. TERRY DEASON, Chairman E. LEON JACOBS, JR. LILA A. JABER BRAULIO L. BAEZ ORDER APPROVING SETTLEMENTS ORDER APPROVING SETTLEMENTS								
6	3 EVERO	0.V <sup>2</sup>	a tala ang ng hanang ang ng n				050074	
	EVERC 8201 TRISTAR [ IRVING, TEXAS (972) 988-3737	DRIVE			THE FIRST NATIONAL BA PRYOR, OKLAHOMA 743 86-262-1031	NK 162	050671	
PAY TO THE	One Hundred Doll	ars And OO Cents		×	DATE 11/1/2000		AMOUNT \$100.00	Security features. Details on back.
ORDER	FLORIDA PUBLIC SEF 2540 SHUMARD OAK E						+100.00	E Securi
	TALLAHASSEE	FL 32399-085	0 DOCUMEN	CUMENT NUMBER-DATE				
15291 NOV 30 B Sanah Trocter								

ORDER NO. PSC-00-2202-AS-TC DOCKETS NOS. 001023-TC, 001027-TC PAGE 3

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that each of the entities' settlement proposal summarized in the body of this Order is hereby approved. It is further

ORDERED that this docket shall remain open pending receipt of each of the \$100 contribution. The contributions will be transmitted to the Comptroller for deposit in the State of Florida General Revenue Fund. It is further

ORDERED that if an entity fails to comply with this Order, its Pay Telephone Certificate will be canceled administratively. It is further

ORDERED that upon receipt of each of the \$100 contribution or cancellation of the certificate, each docket shall be closed.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this <u>21st</u> day of <u>November</u>, <u>2000</u>.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director Division of Records and Reporting

By: s/ Kay Flynn

Kay Flynn, Chief Bureau of Records

This is a facsimile copy. A signed copy of the order may be obtained by calling 1-850-413-6770.

(SEAL)

FRB